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THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF BRAMPTON

BY-LAW

Number 7 7 i '20/ 2

To authorize certain complaints
to the Assessment Review Board

Section 40 of the Assessment Act, R.S.O. 1990, c.A.31 permits a
municipality to complain in writing to the Assessment Review Board, that it or
another person was assessed incorrectly, was wrongly placed on or omitted from
the assessment roll and/or was wrongly on or omitted from the roll in respect of
school support.

The Council of The Corporation of the City of Brampton has determined that it is
in the interest of The Corporation of the City of Brampton to file complaints with the
Assessment Review Board respecting the assessments described in this by-law.

NOW THEREFORE, the Council of The Corporation of the City of Brampton
ENACTS AS FOLLOWS:

1. Complaints to the Assessment Review Board respecting the assessments of
the persons and properties described in Schedule A to this by-law are
hereby authorized.

2. The Commissioner of Financial and Information Services and Treasurer or

Director of Revenue or the Supervisor, Assessment and Tax Policy or the
Assessment Review Analyst are hereby authorized to sign on behalf of The
Corporation of the City of Brampton, the complaints authorized by section 1
of this by-law.

3. City staff are hereby authorized to attend any hearings of the Assessment
Review Board, or any court, arising out of the complaints authorized by
section 1 of this by-law.
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READ A FIRST, SECOND AND THIRD TIME AND PASSED IN OPEN COUNCIL
THIS 28™ day of March, 2012.

Approved as to
form. /
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' : . Susan Fennell, Mayor
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Approved as to o - Peter Fay, City Clerk
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SCHEDULE A

‘Roll #

ADDRESS

21-10-120-003-04710
21-10-120-001-09800
21-10-080-011-16310
21-10-080-011-16300
21-10-080-011-16200
21-10-080-011-13300
21-10-080-011-13302
21-10-080-011-13304
21-10-080-011-13306
21-10-120-001-11700
21-10-120-001-10600
21-10-120-001-34812
21-10-120-001-16440
21-10-120-001-16400
21-10-120-002-00700
21-10-120-002-10801
21-10-120-002-00712
21-10-120-002-00711
21-10-120-002-00710
21-10-070-008-31514
21-10-120-001-38480
21-10-070-007-06402
21-10-140-099-00900
21-10-140-097-11700
21-10-030-022-06700
21-10-020-005-12600
21-10-060-001-41756
21-10-120-002-60000
21-10-140-096-14800
21-10-100-025-00280
21-10-060-002-61944
21-10-060-002-13400

Castlemore Rd

9688 Clarkway Dr
8399 Mississauga Rd
Mississauga Rd
Mississauga Rd
9512 Creditview Rd

.Chinguacousy

Creditview Rd
Creditview Rd

9499 The Gore Rd
Via Romano Way
9654 Highway 50
Fenton Way

10852 The Gore Rd
McVean Dr

9533 McVean Dr
McVean Dr

McVean Dr

McVean Dr

Father Tobin Dr

10 Castle Oaks Cross
Great Lakes Dr

7990 Financial Dr
7835 Mississauga Rd
188 Mill St

143 Clarence St

527 Van Kirk Dr

30 Cottrelle Bivd
Chinguacousy Rd
2120 North Park
Sandalwood Pkwy
10571 Mississauga Rd

Cachet Estate Homes (Castlemore) Inc
Blackforest Estates

Tesch Development Inc

Tesch Development Inc

Metrus Central Properties
Tanyaville Developments Inc
Tanyaville Developments Inc
Tanyaville Developments Inc

City of Brampton

Democrat Castlefield Limited
Yongestar Custom Homes Inc
Great Gulf (Brameast) Ltd
917003 Ontario Limited

917003 Ontario Limited

Port Mark Investments Ltd

Port Mark Investments Ltd

Port Mark Investments Ltd

Port Mark Investments Ltd

Port Mark Investments Ltd
Sandringham Place Inc

Criterion Development Corporation
Chinguacousy Farms Limited
Metrus Central Properties
2146836 Ontario Limited

824513 Ontario Inc

Kennedy Clarence Developments
May-Van Plaza Inc

Cottrelle Business Centre Inc
Terracotta Remington Inc
Brampton Market Square
Northview Downs Development
Northwest Brampton Investments Inc




