

THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF BRAMPTON

BY-LAW

Number

To authorize certain complaints to the Assessment Review Board

Section 40 of the <u>Assessment Act</u>, R.S.O. 1990, c.A.31 permits a municipality to complain in writing to the Assessment Review Board, that it or another person was assessed incorrectly, was wrongly placed on or omitted from the assessment roll and/or was wrongly on or omitted from the roll in respect of school support.

The Council of The Corporation of the City of Brampton has determined that it is in the interest of The Corporation of the City of Brampton to file complaints with the Assessment Review Board respecting the assessments described in this by-law.

NOW THEREFORE, the Council of The Corporation of the City of Brampton ENACTS AS FOLLOWS:

- Complaints to the Assessment Review Board respecting the assessments of the persons and properties described in Schedule A to this by-law are hereby authorized.
- The Commissioner of Financial and Information Services and Treasurer or Director of Revenue or the Supervisor, Assessment and Tax Policy or the Assessment Review Analyst are hereby authorized to sign on behalf of The Corporation of the City of Brampton, the complaints authorized by section 1 of this by-law.
- 3. City staff are hereby authorized to attend any hearings of the Assessment Review Board, or any court, arising out of the complaints authorized by section 1 of this by-law.

READ A FIRST, SECOND AND THIRD TIME AND PASSED IN OPEN COUNCIL THIS 28^{th} day of March, 2012.

Approved as to form.

31/03/17

Approved as to content.

Don McFarlane

Don McFarlane
Director of Revenue
AfflorAC AS TO CONTENT

Susan Fennell, Mayor

Peter Fay, City Clerk

Mo Lewis,

Commissioner of Financial and Information Services & Treasurer APPROVED AS TO CONTENT

SCHEDULE A

Roll # ADDRESS OWNER

21-10-120-003-04710	Castlemore Rd	Cachet Estate Homes (Castlemore) Inc
21-10-120-001-09800	9688 Clarkway Dr	Blackforest Estates
21-10-080-011-16310	8399 Mississauga Rd	Tesch Development Inc
21-10-080-011-16300	Mississauga Rd	Tesch Development Inc
21-10-080-011-16200	Mississauga Rd	Metrus Central Properties
21-10-080-011-13300	9512 Creditview Rd	Tanyaville Developments Inc
21-10-080-011-13302	Chinguacousy	Tanyaville Developments Inc
21-10-080-011-13304	Creditview Rd	Tanyaville Developments Inc
21-10-080-011-13306	Creditview Rd	City of Brampton
21-10-120-001-11700	9499 The Gore Rd	Democrat Castlefield Limited
21-10-120-001-10600	Via Romano Way	Yongestar Custom Homes Inc
21-10-120-001-34812	9654 Highway 50	Great Gulf (Brameast) Ltd
21-10-120-001-16440	Fenton Way	917003 Ontario Limited
21-10-120-001-16400	10852 The Gore Rd	917003 Ontario Limited
21-10-120-002-00700	McVean Dr	Port Mark Investments Ltd
21-10-120-002-10801	9533 McVean Dr	Port Mark Investments Ltd
21-10-120-002-00712	McVean Dr	Port Mark Investments Ltd
21-10-120-002-00711	McVean Dr	Port Mark Investments Ltd
21-10-120-002-00710	McVean Dr	Port Mark Investments Ltd
21-10-070-008-31514	Father Tobin Dr	Sandringham Place Inc
21-10-120-001-38480	10 Castle Oaks Cross	Criterion Development Corporation
21-10-070-007-06402	Great Lakes Dr	Chinguacousy Farms Limited
21-10-140-099-00900	7990 Financial Dr	Metrus Central Properties
21-10-140-097-11700	7835 Mississauga Rd	2146836 Ontario Limited
21-10-030-022-06700	188 Mill St	824513 Ontario Inc
21-10-020-005-12600	143 Clarence St	Kennedy Clarence Developments
21-10-060-001-41756	527 Van Kirk Dr	May-Van Plaza Inc
21-10-120-002-60000	30 Cottrelle Blvd	Cottrelle Business Centre Inc
21-10-140-096-14800	Chinguacousy Rd	Terracotta Remington Inc
21-10-100-025-00280	2120 North Park	Brampton Market Square
21-10-060-002-61944	Sandalwood Pkwy	Northview Downs Development
21-10-060-002-13400	10571 Mississauga Rd	Northwest Brampton Investments Inc